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CHAPTER 50—S. F. No. 435

[Not Coded]
An act transferring and reappropriating certain moneys

in the state building fund for rehabilitation of wards at the
Fergus Falls State Hospital.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Fergus Falls Stale Hospital, appropriation.
Of the moneys heretofore appropriated to the commissioner of
administration by Extra Session Laws 1957, Chapter 2, Section
2, Subdivision 33 (1), for a new state office building, the-sum
of $40,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby
transferred and reappropriated from the unencumbered bal-
ance thereof to the commissioner of administration for the
purpose of supplementing the appropriation made to the com-
missioner of administration by Extra Session Laws 1957,
Chapter 2, Section 2, Subdivision 3 (3), for the purpose of
rehabilitating wards at the Fergus Falls state hospital.

Sec. 2. This act is in effect from and after its enact-
ment.

Approved February 26, 1959.

CHAPTER 51—S. F. No. 341
An act relating to the state auditor's reports to the leg-

islature; amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 6.18.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 6.18, is

amended to read: ' . .
. 6.18 State auditors report to legislature. On or be-

fore the third day of each regular session of the of the legis-
lature the auditor shall report to each house thereof on account
of the receipts and disbursements of the treasurer during the
preceding two fiscal years, the unexpended balances of the
several appropriations, the amount remaining in the treasury,
and any warrants issued and unpaid, which report'shall be
accompanied by such remarks on the state finances as he deems
proper. ; • ' • • ' :

Approved February 26,1959.


